
2015 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine -- Date: Feb. 20-21, 2015

Vault Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School
Perf. 1 Perf. 2

Avg. Score Comp #
CJ1 AJ2 AJ3 AJ4 Ded. CJ1 AJ2 AJ3 AJ4 Ded.

1 Claire Rose Ginsberg So. Geneva 9.7000 9.7000 9.5500 9.6000 0.0000 9.8500 9.9000 9.8000 9.8000 0.0000 9.8250 12306

2 Rachael Underwood Sr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.8500 9.8500 9.7500 9.7500 0.0000 9.8000 9.8500 9.7500 9.7000 0.0000 9.8000 10309

3 Kelsy Kurfirst Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.7500 9.8000 9.7500 9.6000 0.0000 9.6500 9.7500 9.7500 9.5000 0.0000 9.7500 14308

4 Emily Basara Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 9.7500 9.6500 9.7500 9.7000 0.0000 9.1000 9.2000 8.9500 9.0000 0.0000 9.7250 15209

5 Aleah Leman So. DeKalb 9.8000 9.6500 9.6000 9.5500 0.0000 9.7500 9.7000 9.5500 9.5000 0.0000 9.6250 11108

5 Maddie Nowak Jr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.1500 9.1000 9.0000 8.8000 0.0000 9.6000 9.7000 9.6500 9.5000 0.0000 9.6250 11506

7 Maddie Larock Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 9.6000 9.6500 9.4000 9.5500 0.0000 9.4000 9.6500 9.5500 9.5000 0.0000 9.5750 16609

7 Christine Radochonski Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.5000 9.6000 9.6000 9.5500 0.0000 9.3500 9.4000 9.2500 9.3000 0.0000 9.5750 16209

7 Abby Hasanov Jr. Barrington 9.4500 9.6000 9.5000 9.5000 0.0000 9.6000 9.6500 9.5500 9.5500 0.0000 9.5750 10708

10 Carly DeFilippo Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.4500 9.4000 9.5000 9.4000 0.0000 9.5500 9.4500 9.5500 9.5000 0.0000 9.5250 16211

10 Allison Riedel Sr. Algonquin (Jacobs) 9.4500 9.5500 9.4500 9.5500 0.0000 9.5500 9.6000 9.5000 9.3000 0.0000 9.5250 10602

10 Jada Berkland Sr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.6500 9.5000 9.5500 9.5000 0.0000 9.7000 9.5000 9.5000 9.5500 0.0000 9.5250 10307

10 Hannah Hartley So. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 9.5500 9.5500 9.4500 9.5000 0.0000 9.3500 9.4500 9.4000 9.4500 0.0000 9.5250 13109

10 Nikki Baars So. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.6000 9.5000 9.4500 9.4500 0.0000 9.6500 9.3500 9.5500 9.5000 0.0000 9.5250 10306

15 Lenna Klein Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.7500 8.7000 9.1000 8.8000 0.0000 9.5000 9.6000 9.5000 9.4500 0.0000 9.5000 17409

15 Alison Morreale Sr. DeKalb 9.4500 9.2000 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.6500 9.4000 9.5000 9.5000 0.0000 9.5000 11107

17 Allison Wahrman Jr. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 9.4500 9.5000 9.4500 9.5500 0.0000 8.9000 9.1500 8.9000 8.9000 0.0000 9.4750 12605

17 Michaela Robert Sr. Naperville (North) 9.4500 9.5000 9.5000 9.4000 0.0000 9.5000 9.5000 9.2500 9.3000 0.0000 9.4750 13708

17 Olivia Gonzalez So. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 9.4500 9.5000 9.4000 9.5500 0.0000 8.7500 8.7000 8.8500 8.9000 0.0000 9.4750 16610

17 Kelly Johnston Jr. Rolling Meadows 9.5500 9.5000 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.3500 9.5000 9.5000 9.4500 0.0000 9.4750 16706

17 Samantha Lococo So. Mundelein (Carmel) 7.6000 7.7000 8.0000 7.7000 0.0000 9.4500 9.5000 9.4500 9.5000 0.0000 9.4750 14909

22 Carli Betman Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.5000 9.4500 9.4000 9.4500 0.0000 9.5500 9.5000 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4500 17710

23 Megan McGee Jr. Batavia 9.2000 8.9000 9.0000 9.2500 0.0000 9.4500 9.4000 9.4000 9.3000 0.0000 9.4000 16910

23 Molly Blanke Jr. Barrington 9.6000 9.5000 9.3000 9.3000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 9.4000 10707

25 Maddy Roe Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 8.7000 8.7000 8.6000 8.8500 0.0000 9.3500 9.4000 9.3000 9.4000 0.0000 9.3750 15908

25 Katie Wahl So. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 9.4000 9.4000 9.3500 9.3500 0.0000 9.2500 9.1000 9.3000 9.4000 0.0000 9.3750 13110

27 Julia Stadler So. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 9.3000 9.2000 9.2000 9.3500 0.0000 9.4000 9.2000 9.3000 9.4000 0.0000 9.3500 13108

28 Mikaela Webb Jr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.3000 9.3000 9.3500 9.2500 0.0000 9.4000 9.3000 9.3500 9.2000 0.0000 9.3250 14804

29 Kaila Pohrte Sr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 9.4500 9.3000 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 8.7000 8.6000 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 9.3000 11611

29 Catherine Steegmueller Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 9.3500 8.6000 8.8000 8.6000 0.0000 9.2000 9.3000 9.3500 9.3000 0.0000 9.3000 15410

29 McKenzie Kehr Sr. Mundelein (H.S.) 9.3000 9.2500 9.3000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4000 9.1000 9.4000 9.2000 0.0000 9.3000 15307

32 Una Farrell Fr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 9.2500 9.1000 9.0500 9.0500 0.0000 9.3500 9.1000 9.1500 9.3500 0.0000 9.2500 11610

32 Kayla Carlson So. Downers Grove (South) 9.3500 9.3000 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2500 9.2000 9.3000 9.1500 0.0000 9.2500 13509

34 Tamara Mendez Sr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 9.2000 9.2000 9.3000 9.1000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 9.2000 11405

35 Skylor Hilger Jr. Palos Heights (Shepard) 8.8500 8.7000 8.8000 8.5000 0.0000 9.2500 9.1500 8.9500 9.1000 0.0000 9.1250 17302



2015 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine -- Date: Feb. 20-21, 2015

Uneven Parallel Bars Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ1 AJ2 AJ3 AJ4 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Rachael Underwood Sr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.3500 9.7500 9.6500 9.5000 0.0000 9.5750 10309

1 Kelsy Kurfirst Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.6000 9.5000 9.5500 9.7000 0.0000 9.5750 14308

3 Maddie Solka Jr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.2000 9.5000 9.5000 9.6500 0.0000 9.5000 10308

4 Erin Bregman So. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 9.5000 9.3000 9.4000 9.5000 0.0000 9.4500 12608

5 Maddie Larock Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 9.5000 9.4000 9.4500 9.0000 0.0000 9.4250 16609

6 Michaela Robert Sr. Naperville (North) 9.2000 9.4000 9.3500 9.5000 0.0000 9.3750 13708

7 Maddie Nowak Jr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.4500 9.3000 9.2500 9.4000 0.0000 9.3500 11506

7 Aleah Leman So. DeKalb 9.4500 9.2500 9.2500 9.4500 0.0000 9.3500 11108

9 Allison Wahrman Jr. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 9.1000 9.3500 9.4000 9.2500 0.0000 9.3000 12605

10 Claire Rose Ginsberg So. Geneva 9.2500 9.1500 9.3000 9.4000 0.0000 9.2750 12306

10 Nikki Baars So. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.3000 9.6500 9.2500 9.2500 0.0000 9.2750 10306

12 Maddy Roe Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 9.1000 9.2500 9.2000 9.5000 0.0000 9.2250 15908

13 Sydney Plichta Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.4000 9.2000 9.1500 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 16213

14 Brigid Cultra Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.9500 9.1000 9.2500 9.2500 0.0000 9.1750 13610

14 Allison Riedel Sr. Algonquin (Jacobs) 9.2000 9.1500 9.2500 8.9500 0.0000 9.1750 10602

16 Petrina Chino Jr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.0500 9.2500 8.9500 9.2000 0.0000 9.1250 17408

16 Tamara Mendez Sr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 8.7500 9.0500 9.2000 9.3000 0.0000 9.1250 11405

16 Sarah DeStefano Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.7500 9.1500 9.2500 9.1000 0.0000 9.1250 12805

19 Katie Murphy Sr. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 9.2000 9.0500 9.1000 8.9500 0.0000 9.0750 12604

20 Abby Hasanov Jr. Barrington 9.1000 8.9000 8.9000 9.1500 0.0000 9.0000 10708

20 McKenzie Kehr Sr. Mundelein (H.S.) 8.5500 9.4500 8.9500 9.0500 0.0000 9.0000 15307

20 Emily Neal Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.9500 9.0000 9.2000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 16212

20 Catherine Poland Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.7500 9.0000 9.2000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 16807

24 Samantha Lococo So. Mundelein (Carmel) 8.7000 9.0000 8.8500 8.9500 0.0000 8.9000 14909

25 Claire Samojedny So. Aurora (Waubonsie Valley) 8.8500 8.9000 8.7000 9.0500 0.0000 8.8750 15510

26 Mikaela Webb Jr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.5500 9.0500 8.7500 8.9000 0.0000 8.8250 14804

27 Kennedy O'Neill So. Addison (A. Trail) 8.4000 8.8500 9.2000 8.7500 0.0000 8.8000 12005

27 Kelly Ryser Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.4000 8.9000 8.8500 8.7500 0.0000 8.8000 14307

29 Kelly Johnston Jr. Rolling Meadows 8.7000 8.6500 8.8500 8.7500 0.0000 8.7250 16706

30 Elizabeth Shank Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.7000 8.4500 8.5500 8.9500 0.0000 8.6250 14805

31 Ellia Leger Sr. Downers Grove (North) 8.6500 8.6000 8.6000 8.4500 0.0000 8.6000 15610

32 Claire Sullivan Jr. Wilmette (Loyola Academy) 8.5500 8.4500 8.4500 8.5000 0.0000 8.4750 13401

33 Emma Grace Redmond-Mattucci Fr. St. Charles (North) 4.5000 4.1000 4.5000 4.4500 0.0000 4.4750 11308



2015 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine -- Date: Feb. 20-21, 2015

Balance Beam Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ1 AJ2 AJ3 AJ4 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Rachael Underwood Sr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.3500 9.3500 9.6000 9.5000 0.0000 9.4250 10309

1 Kelly Johnston Jr. Rolling Meadows 9.4500 9.4500 9.4000 9.3000 0.0000 9.4250 16706

3 Kelsy Kurfirst Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.4500 9.3000 9.3500 9.4000 0.0000 9.3750 14308

3 Maddie Larock Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 9.3000 9.4500 9.4500 9.3000 0.0000 9.3750 16609

5 Lenna Klein Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.2000 9.1000 9.3500 9.4000 0.0000 9.2750 17409

6 Claire Sullivan Jr. Wilmette (Loyola Academy) 9.2500 9.2500 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2500 13401

7 McKenzie Kehr Sr. Mundelein (H.S.) 9.1000 9.3000 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 15307

8 Julia Grootens So. Geneva 9.1000 9.4500 9.0000 9.2500 0.0000 9.1750 12305

9 Grace Ginsberg Sr. Geneva 8.9000 9.1500 9.1000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1000 12304

10 Bebe Haramaras Fr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 9.0000 9.0500 9.1000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0750 13107

10 Kaila Pohrte Sr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 9.0500 8.8000 9.1000 9.2500 0.0000 9.0750 11611

10 Kennedy O'Neill So. Addison (A. Trail) 8.9500 9.1500 9.2000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0750 12005

13 Sydney Plichta Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.9000 9.2000 9.2500 8.8000 0.0000 9.0500 16213

13 Amber Broucek Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 9.0500 9.0500 9.1000 8.9500 0.0000 9.0500 12807

13 Emily Basara Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 9.0000 9.2000 8.9500 9.1000 0.0000 9.0500 15209

16 Alison Morreale Sr. DeKalb 9.0000 9.0500 9.1000 8.9500 0.0000 9.0250 11107

17 Ellia Leger Sr. Downers Grove (North) 9.2000 8.8000 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 15610

17 Jill Schuberth Jr. Naperville (Central) 9.0000 9.0000 8.9500 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 14404

17 Kayla Carlson So. Downers Grove (South) 9.0500 9.0000 9.0000 8.6500 0.0000 9.0000 13509

20 Alexandra Michalak So. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.0000 9.0500 8.9000 8.9500 0.0000 8.9750 17709

21 Alysa Zurlo Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.8000 8.8500 9.0500 8.4500 0.0000 8.8250 10108

22 Maddy Roe Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 8.7500 8.7000 8.8500 8.9000 0.0000 8.8000 15908

23 Aleah Leman So. DeKalb 8.7000 8.9500 8.2000 8.8500 0.0000 8.7750 11108

24 Michaela Robert Sr. Naperville (North) 8.5000 8.6000 8.9000 8.6500 0.0000 8.6250 13708

25 Ashley McKee So. Bartlett 8.4500 8.7500 8.4000 8.8000 0.0000 8.6000 12107

26 Christine Radochonski Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.5000 8.5500 8.5000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5250 16209

27 Nikki Baars So. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 8.4000 8.4500 8.9000 8.5500 0.0000 8.5000 10306

27 Julia Cozzi Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.4000 8.2500 8.6000 8.6500 0.0000 8.5000 14306

29 Mackenzie Kamysz Fr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.4500 8.2500 8.0000 8.8500 0.0000 8.3500 10106

30 Claire Rose Ginsberg So. Geneva 8.2000 8.4500 8.2000 8.2500 0.0000 8.2250 12306

31 Kelly Ryser Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.1000 8.1000 8.3000 8.7000 0.0000 8.2000 14307

32 Alayna Dieter Sr. Oswego (H.S.) 7.8500 8.2500 7.9000 8.2000 0.0000 8.0500 14507

33 Tamara Mendez Sr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 7.8000 7.8500 7.9000 7.5000 0.0000 7.8250 11405

34 Mikayla Vogt Fr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.2500 7.9500 7.2000 7.7500 0.0000 7.5000 16809



2015 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine -- Date: Feb. 20-21, 2015

Floor Exercise Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ1 AJ2 AJ3 AJ4 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Claire Rose Ginsberg So. Geneva 9.6000 9.7500 9.6000 9.6000 0.0000 9.6000 12306

2 Michaela Robert Sr. Naperville (North) 9.7000 9.5500 9.5500 9.6000 0.0000 9.5750 13708

3 Christine Radochonski Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.4500 9.6000 9.6000 9.4500 0.0000 9.5250 16209

4 Maddie Larock Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 9.5000 9.4500 9.5000 9.5500 0.0000 9.5000 16609

5 Samantha Lococo So. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.4500 9.4000 9.5000 9.5000 0.0000 9.4750 14909

6 Aleah Leman So. DeKalb 9.5000 9.3000 9.5500 9.4000 0.0000 9.4500 11108

7 Abby Hasanov Jr. Barrington 9.7000 9.3500 9.4500 9.4000 0.0000 9.4250 10708

7 Rachael Underwood Sr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.3500 9.6500 9.5500 9.5000 0.1000 9.4250 10309

7 Maddie Nowak Jr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.5000 9.5000 9.3500 9.3500 0.0000 9.4250 11506

10 Jada Berkland Sr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.4000 9.3500 9.4500 9.4000 0.0000 9.4000 10307

10 Emily Basara Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 9.4000 9.4000 9.6000 9.6500 0.1000 9.4000 15209

10 Katie Murphy Sr. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 9.3500 9.5000 9.4500 9.3500 0.0000 9.4000 12604

13 Nikki Baars So. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) 9.3500 9.3500 9.5000 9.4000 0.0000 9.3750 10306

14 Hannah Hartley So. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 9.3500 9.3000 9.4500 9.3000 0.0000 9.3250 13109

15 Skylor Hilger Jr. Palos Heights (Shepard) 9.3500 9.0000 9.1500 9.3000 0.0000 9.2250 17302

15 Amber Broucek Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 9.1500 9.3000 9.3500 8.9000 0.0000 9.2250 12807

15 Alison Morreale Sr. DeKalb 9.1000 9.1500 9.3500 9.3000 0.0000 9.2250 11107

15 Grace Ginsberg Sr. Geneva 9.2500 9.2000 9.3000 9.1500 0.0000 9.2250 12304

19 Emma Grace Redmond-Mattucci Fr. St. Charles (North) 9.2500 9.3500 9.1000 9.0000 0.0000 9.1750 11308

19 Teagon Albert Fr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.9500 9.1500 9.4000 9.4000 0.1000 9.1750 15208

21 Brigid Cultra Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 9.2000 9.1000 8.8000 9.2000 0.0000 9.1500 13610

22 Katelyn Nelson So. DeKalb 8.7000 9.1000 9.2000 8.9500 0.0000 9.0250 11105

22 Sarah Halm Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.0000 8.9500 9.0500 9.1000 0.0000 9.0250 14305

24 Carli Betman Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.1500 8.7500 9.0500 9.1500 0.1000 9.0000 17710

25 McKenzie Kehr Sr. Mundelein (H.S.) 8.8000 8.8500 9.0000 9.1500 0.0000 8.9250 15307

26 Maddy Roe Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 8.9500 8.8500 8.8500 8.4000 0.0000 8.8500 15908

27 Julie Galo Jr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.9000 8.9000 8.9500 9.0000 0.1000 8.8250 17411

28 Jill Schuberth Jr. Naperville (Central) 8.8000 8.7500 8.9000 8.6500 0.0000 8.7750 14404

28 Megan McGee Jr. Batavia 8.9000 8.6500 8.9000 8.6000 0.0000 8.7750 16910

30 Kelly Zehnder Fr. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.7000 8.6500 8.8500 8.6000 0.0000 8.6750 11005

31 Holly Chudzik Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 8.5500 8.6500 8.6000 8.8500 0.1000 8.5250 15910

32 Katie McDonald Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.5500 8.2000 8.1000 8.7500 0.1000 8.2750 17406
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